
MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 
 

TENDER NOTICE-5 
 
 

 The Executive engineer C-2 Division of Mumbai Building Repairs and Reconstruction Board  invite sealed  tenders in B-1 forms (Percentage Rates) 

from eligible contractors who are registered with MHADA/ M.C.G.M./ CIDCO/ PWD/ CPWD/ MJP/ MIDC/ BPT/ MES/ Indian Railway or any Govt./Semi 

Govt. organization of appropriate Classes as shown in column No.10 for repair works of Cessed building as under.  

Sr. 

No. 
Name of work 

Amt. put to 

Tender 

(in Rs.) 

Earnest 

money 

(in Rs.) 

Security 

Deposit  

[2.00%]                        

(in Rs.) 

Cost of 

blank 

tender 

form + 

GST                   

(in Rs.) 

Date of issue of 

blank tender 

Date & time of 

receipt of sealed 

tender 

Time 

limit 

Class of 

contractor 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1.  

Repairs to Building No. 222, J. K. 

Cavel Cross Lane No.7, Mumbai. 
(MLA Fund Work)  

2,56,229/- 2,562/- 6,000/- 224/- 

02.12.2019 to 

16.12.2019 

 

10.00 am to 

1.00 p.m. 

17.12.2019 to 

19.12.2019 

 

10.00 am to 

5.00 p.m. 

12 

months 

Class-IX & 

Above 

2.  

Repairs to Building No. 119, 

Dadyseth Agiary Lane, Mumbai.  
(MLC Fund Work)  

1,70,479/- 1,704/- 4,000/- 224/- ----""---- ----""---- 
12 

months 

Class-IX & 

Above 

1.  In case of the rates quoted below the estimated Tender cost, the L1 (1st lowest) bidder should have to submit Additional Performance Security 

Deposit within 8 days after date of opening tender. If he failed to submit the Additional Performance Security Deposit   then L2 (2nd Lowest) bidder 

will be asked and if he L2 is agree to carry out the work below % than L1 quoted Rate; than his offer will be accepted. For more information please 

refer Detail Tender notice. 

2.  Blank tender form shall be issued only on production of original or photo sate copies (duly attested) of latest valid registration, PAN card, pervious 

experience of similar nature of work done. 

3.  The Contractors who are not registered in M.H.A.D.A. should produce certified copy affidavit duly notarized that they are not black listed in 

Government or Semi. Government organisation at the time or submission of tender forms. 

4.  Copy of Affidavit regarding completeness, correctness and truthfulness of documents submitted on Rs. 500/- Stamp paper before Executive 

Magistrate/ Notary. 

5.  Earnest money, deposit shall be paid in the form of short terms deposit receipt for the period of the one year issued by the nationalised/ schedule bank 

and endorsed in the name of Chief Accounts Officer , M.B.R.& R. Board,  Mumbai. 

6.  The Blank Tender will be issued by the Executive Engineer C-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, 10-12 Ropa Lane, Chandanwadi, Marine Lines. Mumbai-

02, as per column No.6. and will be received in the sane office as per column No.7. Sealed tender will be opened  dt. 20.12.2019 if possible at  11.30 

a.m.  in the office of the Executive Engineer C-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board. Mumbai 



7.  Bids from joint venture are not acceptable. 

8.  It is necessary that, a contractor shall have a Civil Engineer having minimum five years experience similar type work and other supervising officer. 

9.  The experience of the sub contractor and tools and plants owned by him will not be considered. 

10.  Right to reject any one or all tender are reserved by the competent Authority.    

11.   Registration Certificate under GST is Compulsory.  

 

Contractor/  

                                                          Ex. Engineer " C-2" Div. 

                                                       M.B.R.& R. Board, Mumbai 



½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã ‰ãŠ.-31 

 

 ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã, Ôããè-2 ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß ¾ããâÞ¾ãã ‡ãŠã¾ããÃË¾ãã½ãã¹ãÃŠ¦ã ŒããËãèË ªÎãÃãäÌãËñÊ¾ãã „¹ã‡ãŠÀ¹ãÆã¹¦ã ƒ½ããÀ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ªìÁÔ¦ããè ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ½Öã¡ã / ½ãìâ.½ã.¹ãã./ Ôãã.ºããâ. 

ãäÌã¼ããØã/ ‡ãòŠ.Ôãã.ºããâ.ãäÌã¼ããØã/ ÀñÊÌãñ/ ºããè.¹ããè.›ãè, ‚ã©ãÌãã ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦ãñÖãè ÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ãä‡ãâŠÌãã ãä¶ã½ãÔãÀ‡ãŠãÀãè ãäÌã¼ããØã ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ¾ããñØ¾ã ¦¾ãã ÌãØããÃÞ¾ãã ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã Ìã ¹ãã¨ã ‡ãâŠ¨ãã›ªãÀã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ŒããËãèË ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ½ããñÖÀºãâª ºããè-1 (›‡ã‹‡ãñŠÌããÀãè 

ªÀ) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

‚ã¶ãì. 

‰ãŠ. 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããâÌã 

ãää¶ãÌããèªã À‡ã‡ãŠ½ã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ ) 

ƒÔããÀã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ ) 

ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ) 

‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ãÌããèªñÞããè 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠ 

½ãìÊ¾ãÌããä£ãÃ¦ã ‡ãŠÀ/ 

ãäÌã¶ãã ¹ãÀ¦ããÌãã 

(ÀŠ¹ã¾ãññ) 

‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ãÌããèªã ãäÌã‡ãŠãèÞããè 

¦ããÀãèŒã Ìã Ìãñß 

‡ãŠãñ-¾ãã ãä¶ãÌããèªã 

ÔÌããè‡ãŠð¦ããèÞããè ¦ããÀãèŒã Ìã 

Ìãñß 

‡ãŠã½ã 

‡ãŠÀãÌã¾ããÞãã 

‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

Ÿñ‡ãŠñªãÀãÞãã 

¶ããñª¥ããè ÌãØãÃ 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1.  

ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‰ãŠ.-222, •ãñ.‡ãñŠ. 

‡ã‹¾ããÌãñË ‰ãŠãÔã Ëñ¶ã ¶ãâ.7, 

½ãìâºãƒÃ.  (‚ãã½ãªãÀ ãä¶ã£ããèÞãñ ‡ãŠã½ã)   

2,56,229/- 2,562/- 6000/- 224/- 

02.12.2019 ¦ãñ 

16.12.2019 

 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00 ¦ãñ 

ªì¹ããÀãè 1.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã 

17.12.2019 ¦ãñ 

19.12.2019 

 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00 ¦ãñ 

Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã. 

12 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

ÌãØãÃ-9 Ìã 

¦¾ããÌãÀãèË 

2.  

ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ‰ãŠ.-119,ªãªãèÔãñŸ 

‚ããØ¾ããÀãè Ëñ¶ã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ.  

(‚ãã½ãªãÀ ãä¶ã£ããèÞãñ ‡ãŠã½ã)   

1,70,479/- 1,704/- 4000/- 224/- ----""---- ----""---- 12 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ 

ÌãØãÃ-9 Ìã 

¦¾ããÌãÀãèË 

1. •Ö¸ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êü“ÖÖ ¤êüÛúÖ¸ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ¬Öß®Ö ÛúÖ´ÖÖ“µÖÖ ØÛú´ÖŸÖß¯ÖêõÖÖ Ûú´Öß ¤ü¸üÖÓ“ÖÖ †ÃÖê»Ö ŸÖ¸ü ¯ÖÏ£Ö´Ö ®µÖã®ŸÖ´Ö ¤êüÛú¸ü ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÞÖÖ-µÖÖÓ®Öß  †×ŸÖ×¸üŒŸÖ ÃÖã¸üõÖÖ †®ÖÖ´ÖŸÖ ¸üŒÛú´Ö ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ˆ‘Ö»µÖÖ“ÖÖ 
×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛúÖ¯ÖÖÃÖæ®Ö 8 ×¤ü¾ÖÃÖÖÓ“µÖÖ †ÖŸÖ ³Ö¸ü»Öß ®ÖÖÆüßŸÖ¸ü ×«üŸÖßµÖ ®Öæ®ÖŸÖ´Ö ¤êüÛúÖ¸üÖ“µÖÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÛúÖÃÖ »ÖêÜÖß ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸üÞÖÖ Ûú¹ý®Ö ŸµÖÖ®Öß ¯ÖÏ£Ö´Ö ®µÖæ®ÖŸÖ´Ö ¯ÖêõÖÖ Ûú´Öß ¤ü¸üÖ®Öê ÛúÖ´Ö Ûú¸üÞµÖÖÃÖ ŸÖµÖÖ¸ü †ÃÖ»Öê ŸÖ¸ü 
ŸµÖÖ“Öß ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÖæÓ•Ö¸ü Ûêú»Öß •ÖÖ‡Ô»Ö. †×ŸÖ×¸üŒŸÖ ÃÖã¸üõÖÖ †®ÖÖ´ÖŸÖ ²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ ÃÖ×¾ÖÃŸÖ¸ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÃÖã“Ö®ÖÖ ¯ÖÆüÖ¾Öß. 

2 ÛúÖê·µÖÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ´ÆüÖ›üÖ/ ´ÖÓã.´Ö.¯ÖÖ./ ÃÖÖ.²ÖÖÓ. ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ/ Ûëú.ÃÖÖ.²ÖÖÓ.×¾Ö./ ¸êü»¾Öê/ ²Öß¯Öß™üß,  †£Ö¾ÖÖ ÛúÖêÞÖŸÖêÆüß ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ØÛú¾ÖÖ ×®Ö´ÖÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ  µÖÖÓ“µÖÖÛú›êü µÖÖêÝµÖ ŸµÖÖ ¾ÖÝÖÖÔ“µÖÖ ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖßÛéúŸÖ ¾Ö ¯ÖÖ¡Ö 
¾ÖÝÖÖÔŸÖ †ÃÖ»Öê»µÖÖ ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖß ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡ÖÖ“µÖÖ, ¯Öò®Ö ÛúÖ›Ôü  ¾Ö ¯Öæ¾Öá †¿ÖÖ ¯ÖÏÛúÖ¸ü“Öß ÛúÖ´Öê Ûêú»Öê»Öê ¯Öã¾ÖÖÔ®Öã³Ö¾ÖÖ“Öê ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡Ö ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûêú»µÖÖ®ÖÓŸÖ¸ü“Ö ×´Öôæû ¿ÖÛúŸÖß»Ö. 

3 ´ÆüÖ›üÖÛú›êü ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖßÛéúŸÖ ®ÖÃÖ»Öê»µÖÖ šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖÓ®Öß ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ³Ö¸üŸÖÖÓ®ÖÖ ŸÖê Ûãúšü»µÖÖÆüß ÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß/ ×®Ö´ÖÃÖ¸üÛúÖ¸üß ÃÖÓÃ£Öê´Ö¬µÖê ÛúÖôûµÖÖ µÖÖ¤üßŸÖ ®ÖÖÓ¾Ö ÃÖ´ÖÖ×¾ÖÂšü ®ÖÃÖ»µÖÖ“Öê ®ÖÖê™ü¸üß ¯Öãœüß»Ö ¿Ö¯Ö£Ö¯Ö¡Ö ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü 
Ûú¸üÖ¾Öê. 

4. ×®Ö×¾Ö¤êüÃÖÖê²ÖŸÖ •ÖÖê›ü»Öê»Öß ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ÛúÖÝÖ¤ü¯Ö¡Öê ÜÖ¸üß †ÃÖ»µÖÖ²ÖÖ²ÖŸÖ“Öê ¯ÖÏ×ŸÖ–ÖÖ¯Ö¡Ö ¹ý.500/- “µÖÖ Ã™òü´¯Ö ¯Öê¯Ö¸ü¾Ö¸ü ®ÖÖê™ü¸üß Ûêú»Öê»Öê ÃÖÖ¤ü¸ü Ûú¸üÖ¾Öê. 

5 ‡ÃÖÖ¸üÖ ¸üŒÛú´Ö ±úŒŸÖ ¸üÖÂ™ÒüßµÖÛéúŸÖ/¿Öê›üµÖã»Ö ²ÖòÛêú“µÖÖ 1 ¾ÖÂÖÖÔ“µÖÖ †»¯Ö ´Öã¤üŸÖß“Öß †®ÖÖ´ÖŸÖ ¸üÖ¿Öß ´ÖãÜµÖ »ÖêÜÖÖ×¬ÖÛúÖ¸üß, ´ÖÓ ã. ‡. ¤ãü. ¾Ö ¯Öã. ´ÖÓ›üôû µÖÖÓ“µÖÖ ®ÖÖÓ¾ÖÖ¾Ö¸ü ªÖ¾Öß. 

6. ÛúÖê-µÖÖ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ“µÖÖ ¯ÖÏŸÖß ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ (ÃÖß-2 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ)/ ´ÖãÓ.‡.¤ã ü¾Ö ¯Öã. ´ÖÓ›üôû, 10-12, ¸üÖê¯ÖÖ »Öê®Ö, “ÖÓ¤ü®Ö¾ÖÖ›üß, ´ÖãÓ²Ö‡Ô -400 002 µÖÖÓ“ÖêÛú›æü®Ö ¸üÛúÖ®ÖÖ ÛÎú.6 ´Ö¬µÖê ×¾Ö×ÆüŸÖ Ûêú»Öê»µÖÖ 
×¤ü®ÖÖÓÛú ¾Ö ¾Öêôêû¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖê ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖÓ“Öß ×¾ÖÛÎúß Ûêú»Öß •ÖÖ‡Ô»Ö ¾Ö ×ÃÖ»Ö²ÖÓ¤ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ µÖÖ ÛúÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖÖŸÖ ¸üÛúÖ®ÖÖ ÛÎú.7 ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖê ×Ã¾ÖÛéúŸÖß Ûêú»Öß •ÖÖ‡Ô»Ö ¾Ö ´ÖÖêÆü¸ü²ÖÓ¤ü ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ×¤ü. 20.12.2019 ÃÖÛúÖôûß 
11.30 ¾ÖÖ•ÖŸÖÖ ÛúÖµÖÔÛúÖ¸üß †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ (ÃÖß-2 ×¾Ö³ÖÖÝÖ)/ ´ÖãÓ.‡.¤ãü¾Ö¯Öã. ´ÖÓ›üôû µÖÖÓ“Öê ÛúÖµÖÖÔ»ÖµÖÖŸÖ ˆ‘Ö›üÞµÖÖŸÖ µÖê‡Ô»Ö. 



7. ÃÖÓµÖãŒŸÖ²ÖÖê»Öß¤üÖ¸üÖ“Öß ²ÖÖê»Öß ×Ã¾ÖÛúÖ¸ü»Öß •ÖÖÞÖÖ¸ü ®ÖÖÆüß. 

8. µÖÖ ÛúÖ´ÖÖÃÖÖšüß †¿ÖÖ“Ö ¯ÖÏÛúÖ¸ü“µÖÖ ‡´ÖÖ¸üŸÖ ²ÖÖÓ¬ÖÛúÖ´Ö“ÖÖ /¾ÖÖÃŸÖã ²ÖÖÓ¬ÖÛúÖ´ÖÖ“ÖÖ ×Ûú´ÖÖ®Ö 5 ¾ÖÂÖÖÔ“ÖÖ †®Öã³Ö¾Ö †ÃÖ»Öê»ÖÖ †×³ÖµÖÓŸÖÖ (×ÃÖ×¾Æü»Ö ‡Ó×•Ö×®ÖµÖ¸ü) †Ö×ÞÖ ‡ŸÖ¸ü †Ö¾Ö¿µÖÛú ¤êüÜÖ¸êüÜÖ †×¬ÖÛúÖ¸üß 
šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖÛú›êü †ÃÖÞÖê †Ö¾Ö¿µÖÛú †ÖÆêü.   

9. ˆ¯Ö-šêüÛêú¤üÖ¸üÖ“ÖÖ †®Öã³Ö¾Ö †Ö×ÞÖ ŸµÖÖÓ“µÖÖÛú›üß»Ö ÃÖÖ¬Ö®Öê/ÃÖÖ¬Ö®Ö ÃÖÓ¯ÖŸÖß ×¾Ö“ÖÖ¸üÖŸÖ ‘ÖêŸÖ»Öß •ÖÖÞÖÖ¸ü ®ÖÖÆüß. 

10. ‹Ûú ØÛú¾ÖÖ ÃÖ¾ÖÔ ×®Ö×¾Ö¤üÖ ÛúÖêÞÖŸµÖÖÆüß ÛúÖ¸üÞÖÖ×¿Ö¾ÖÖµÖ ±êú™üÖôûÞµÖÖÓ“Öê †×¬ÖÛúÖ¸ü ÃÖõÖ´Ö †×¬ÖÛúÖ·µÖÖÓÛú›êü šêü¾ÖÞµÖÖÓŸÖ µÖêŸÖ †ÖÆêü.   

11 •Öß‹ÃÖ™üß †ÓŸÖÝÖÔŸÖ ®ÖÖë¤üÞÖß ¯ÖÏ´ÖÖÞÖ¯Ö¡Ö †×®Ö¾ÖÖµÖÔ †ÖÆêü .  

 

 

                                      

                                                             ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (Ôããè -2 ãäÌã¼ããØã), 

                         ½ãìâ.ƒ.ªì.Ìã ¹ãì.½ãâ¡ß, ½ãìâºãƒÃ. 

 

 


